

Tinkerine appointment of Chief Financial Officer

November 14, 2023 - Tinkerine Studios Ltd. (TSXV: TTD) ("Tinkerine" or the "Company") announces the appointment of Mr. Justin Sy to the position of interim Chief Financial Officer effective November 13, 2023. Mr. Sy previously acted as interim Chief Financial Officer from February 2016 to February 2021. Mr. Sy is one of the co-founders of Tinkerine and is a current board member.

The Company announces that in conjunction with the appointment of Mr. Sy, Mr. Chris Lee has resigned as acting Chief Financial Officer to pursue other opportunities. The Company thanks Mr. Lee for his time and wishes him success in his future activities.

Tinkerine is evaluating several platforms and Applied Design opportunities to bring value to its shareholders. The Company is also preparing regulatory submissions related to revocation of the Cease Trade Order and resumption of trading.

About Tinkerine

At Tinkerine, we transform ideas into exceptional user experiences, crafting a future where digital interactions are delightful and purposeful. We empower the curious to convert creative ideas into the tangible and the unimaginable. By championing human-centric design, we inspire connections, foster loyalty, and drive meaningful impact, enriching lives through authentic, harmonious technology interactions. All Tinkerine products and services are designed and developed in Canada.

For further information please contact:

Dean Stuart T: 403 617 7609

E: dean@boardmarker.net

Eugene Suyu Chief Executive Officer

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.